Total assigned   250,000   -   -   -   1,351,163   7,267,903   8,869,066

Unassigned (deficit):   14,090,516   -   -   -   -   (95,376)   13,995,140

Total fund
balances

$ 17,453,722  $ 3,796,994  $ -  $ 1,614,866  $ 9,249,830  $ 24,473,977  $ 56,589,389

City of Beloit
Notes to Financial Statements
December 31, 2022

49

Business-Type Activities

Restatement of Net Position

Net position has been restated due to the adoption of new accounting guidance as required by
the provisions of FASB Accounting Standards Updates in the CDA’s LLC’s.

Component
Units

Net position, December 31, 2021 (as reported) $ 13,566,352

Effect of change in accounting principal.  (702,656)

Net position, December 31, 2021 (as restated) $ 12,863,696

Community
Development

Authority

Net position, December 31, 2021 (as reported) $ 12,820,013

Effect of change in accounting principal.  (702,656)

Net position, December 31, 2021 (as restated) $ 12,117,357

   Nonmajor
   Proprietary
 Water  Sewer  Storm   Funds  Total

Net investment in capital assets:
Land $ 1,050,724 $ 1,416,029 $ -  $ 1,270,000 $ 3,736,753
Other capital assets, net of accumulated

depreciation (including CWIP) 30,818,837 32,518,238 8,482,886  6,164,124 77,984,085
Less long-term debt outstanding (16,255,049) (5,182,945) (1,006,678)  (371,610) (22,816,282)
Add noncapital debt outstanding - - -  60,000 60,000
Add unamortized loss on advance refunding 954 316 -  221 1,491
Less unamortized premium on debt (443,740) (30,218) (10,036)  - (483,994)
Add restricted cash funded with borrowed funds 2,784,595 283,314 -   - 3,067,909

Total net investment in capital assets 17,956,321 29,004,734 7,466,172  7,122,735 61,549,962

Restricted net position:
Redemption account 383,039 226,616 49,250  - 658,905
Replacement account - 1,595,400 -  - 1,595,400
Reserve account 1,559,454 269,100 110,500  - 1,939,054
Net pension asset 222,282 715,444 -  1,509,758 2,447,484
Construction account 1,225,141 14,214 -  - 1,239,355
Less restricted cash funded with borrowed funds (2,784,595) (283,314) -  - (3,067,909)
Less current liabilities payable from

restricted assets (87,679) (31,967) (3,900)  - (123,546))

Total restricted net position 517,642 2,505,493 155,850  1,509,758 4,688,743

Unrestricted (deficit) 2,510,653 6,506,792 1,827,122  (1,550,176) 9,294,391

Total enterprise funds net position $ 20,984,616 $ 38,017,019 $ 9,449,144  $ 7,082,317 75,533,096

Less portion of internal service funds net position
allocated to business-type activities   1,074,593

Total business-type activities
net position   $ 76,607,689

City of Beloit
Notes to Financial Statements
December 31, 2022

50

Component Units

This report contains the City of Beloit Community Development Authority (CDA), the Beloit
Apartments Redevelopment - Phase 1 and 2, LLC's, component units of the CDA and the Beloit
Public Library Foundation, Inc. (foundation) which are included as component units. Financial
information is presented as a discrete column in the statement of net position and statement of